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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Reglstratlon Serv1ce.,

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2'will‘béladéémplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If.data is enteréd on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.

form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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Co.X, 128 th Ine,

: - . 1098660
32 nd Div, BAGGIO, Michael - Pvt. 1

o thzu§400mpany was lying near th: crest of a hill in front of Romagne,
il t:h of October 1918. Shrapnel and mschine gun bullets were coming
w9 PT %ty heavy, when I saw Pvt. Bagglo, who was lying near me, drop his
3 ond Pall flat on the ground.He was hit through one side by a machine
8un bullet, He shouted s few times, but said nothing that could be under-

8%00d. When I reached his side he was dead.

Informmb: Venuto, Rosario -~ Pvt, 1098544
GodX, 128 ®h Tufs .
Home : 68 Main St. Dobbs Ferry - N.Y.

2/20/1919.

Signed ! JeBe Murdock - Caph ,
128 th Inf.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

QI$UMAGE WAR MOTHERS A

225 West 34th. St. New York, N. Y.

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.

Baggio, Mrs . Antonio

............................................

City Home Address

New York, N.Y.

............................................

.........

.........

Actual cost of
Through Pullman at the
Lower Berth Rate.

New York, to

......................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

..........................................................................................................

Date of Departure

.....................................

Expiration Date of Ticket

Road | Tr. No.| Date

Time

Lower Seat
or Coach

| Actual

U.S.G. Order No.
Cost

Car

Total

..............................................................................................

....................................................................................

Through Rate ‘
Excess ,
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Name , BAGGIO, Mrs Antonio

HOTEL LUTETTA
Paris Hotel .. _BOULEVARD RASPATE.

220 B e
ounty

Home address Jl/'/ Avenue H, New York, New York, New York
Party A . Group Unit
Date of arrival 5/25/33 S5. HARDING Date of departure 6/8/33 SS. MANHATTAN
Relationship ... Mothersage 57 .

Name of deceased BAGGIO, Michael

Cemetery Meuse-Argonne o b 3 )
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NAME Bagglo, Mrs. Antonio

220 Ave. B.

Nev YUk OF TICKET

..............

......................

......................

......................
......................
......................

......................

I'xpiration date £t W BT RSY TS SR . A

The following stop overs are requested.

..........................

(Signature of Pilgrim)
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_ PARDPY “AN
Mrs. Antonio Baggio May 1lst, 1933
220 Avenue B
New York, W.Y.

Dear Medam: .

Thcre are enclosed herewith two tags and four idontification
pasters which hove becen prepared for the purposc of protceting your
baggege whils in transit, and to insurc its safe arrival at thc hotel
wh3re you.are to stop in New York City. Plcasc attach the'tags to the
handl2 of cach piece of your baggage and place a paster on oach cnd of
gach pisce of your baggage bafore leaving your homo.

Reservations have been made for you to stop at thg HotQICO
y 2 4 & o 5 ] re
the night of yay 16, 1933, ' N2cossery transportation will be provi e%P
for you from your home to thz hotel, unless you desire to travel by your
own transportation. Pleasec use the lower portion of this letter to ex-
press your desircs regarding transportation from your home to the hotel,
amd return it in the mcloszd sclf-addresscd cnvelope vhich requires no
nostage.

All mail intcndcd to reach you betwemunay 17, 1933, the day
yvou sail from the United Statcs, ﬂndaune,etn, 1933, the day you lcave
Turope, should be addresscd to vou in care of Amarican Pilgrimags, 20
Rue Molitor, Paris (16), Francc; for examplc:

Mrs, Mary Smith, )
¢/o American Pilgrimaga,
20" Rue Molitow,

Paris (16), Francc.

Thare I8 also snclossd herewith information rolative to the
cemgteries in Burope.

Very truly yours,

N
, GBORGE F. R. TAY".OR,
8 Incl.: : Captain, 7,11.C.(DOL)

2 Baggaga Tags

4 Baggago Pasters

1 fopy Cemetorial Information
1 gelf-addrassed onvalope

I will refuire transportetion from my home to hotel.
will not
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May l2th 1933

Lt .

,."'/’/ 3 \\\
Pt Mrs. Antonlo Baggio, )

220 Avenue B.,
’GW !On{, t‘. z.

\ ‘ Dear Madams -

in letter from this ofﬁce request ing whether
or not you desire transportation from your home to the
Hotel Oommodore you advised that it would be necessary for
this Qffice to furnish transportation.

Please ne ready with your baggage at 2300 PeMe,
Tuesday, May 16th, as arrangements have been made for a
taxicab to oall for you at that time.

You should not pgy the driver any money, 88 pay—
ment will be made by this office.

Yours veru tmly,

, GEORGE Fo R. TAYIOR
FJIMs ICM, CAPTAIN QeMoCo

.

1.5



WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS"

225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

PARTY “A"
Mrs. Antonio Baggio May 1st, 1933

220 Avenue B
New York, N.Y.

Dear Modam:

There arc enclosed herewith two tags and four idontification
pasters which htve been prepared for the purposc of protccting your
baggage whilz in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at thc hotel
whzre you are to stop in New York City. Plcasc attach the tags to thec
handl2 of cach picec of your baggage and place a paster on each cnd of
cach pisce of your baggagc bofore leaving your home.

Resorvations have becen made for you to stop at the Hotel Commodore
the night of May 16, 1933. N2cessary transportation will bz providead
for you from your home to the hotel, unless you desire to travel by your
own transportation. Pleasc usec the lower portion of this letter to ex-
press your desires regarding transportation from your home to the hotel,
and return it in thc oeclosed sclf-addresscd envelope which requires no
vostage.

411 mail intonded to recach you between May 17, 1933, the day
you sail from the United States, and June 8th, 1933,  the day you leave
Burops, should be addresscd to vou in care of American Pilgrimags, 20
Rue Molitor, paris (16), Francc; for sxamplc:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/b American Pilgrimage,
20 Rus Molitor,

Paris (16), Francc.

Thare I8 also snclossd herewith information relative to the
cemoteries in Buroneé.

Very truly yours,

cc2 o S 7R
‘ GEORGE F. R, MAY'OR,
8 Incl.: Captain, Q,M.€.(DOL)
2 Baggage Tags \
4 Baggage Pastcers
1 topy Cemetorial Information
1 self-addrassaed cnvalope

I will require transportation from my home to hotel.

B
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Diagnosis and complications : (include ales) .

Constipation

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

Mfy %6 - seen by lajor Bollbaugh
1 "
. order h discontinue dressing first and second
fingers on left hand.
Cascara gr. V p.r.n.

Disposition : (include dates) 8 June to le Havre, Fités

Remarks :

May 26 (Major Bolibaugh finds former infecti :
ection of f
( on left hand, now healed. irst and second fingers

OBB



@EDICAL RECO@D

A=7 HARD ING

Eastbound
Westbound

Home . Address 220 Ave. Be, Now York, N.Y.

IRellgiom e NS WA s e e

P Two Infected finger Nails Left Fand.
History of present complaint:

(OVER)

This card will be prepared for each
east or west bound. Cards to be

Pilgrim treated on ship,

INSTRUCTIONS:

Officer upon return to New

included in report of Liaison

York.



Diagnosis and complications: (inc. dates) \ .

Treatment and Progress: (include dates)
ey I.Sth Y933 :~ . Dressed Daily With Peroxide Of Fydrogen

June 9,1933 Cascara ii.~ June 13,1933~Sod.Bicarb.

2.

and dry Dressings.:

Disposition: (include dates)

Reﬁzark; 3



. PARTY @ EASTBOUND @ GROUP
........ B=7. .. STATE B S
NEW YORK
- B7-M . e A 2L ST AR S
‘ Mrs. . Bagg 0, ....... 0 ................................... Address . 220 AVG.B ............. NGWYork ...........
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
......... NeXooooooovoioo. Now Yoxk ...
(State) (County)
Mr' Patsy Bagsio T SOn ......................... Address . 220 Ave’ B! FERETEJ, o New YOﬂ! ...........
(Name of Nearest Kin) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
.......... New .York..............New York..........
(State) (County)
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
WTA, RIR. oisine motor ... Train No. vvvoven.... Date ..... May 16th, 1938 ...
Hotel COmmodore ................................................ Room No. 1232 ...............................
Roomed with . MI‘B- y Emj'ly ; MO Folin ...........................................................................
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
- :: 3 € 3 2 B
Date ....... Ma‘y - 17 19 6 ....... Vessel snsemesionnts May + 17 : 195 ............. Cabin No. ........ D—Z u . E .....
In Cabin With «eeeevsss U s, Belle. NRer . Dol mH. oottt e e e e

(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date .. ‘]('une 15 ?. 1935 ........ Vessel .. Manhattan ....................... Cabin No. ..... B-48-1 ..........

FTOLEL, isiaiuisis b jnisreissiane o s oroisiarsls £ s & Sjataieials & & 3 6ieroIsiers s o wisiaieinie o s o eiLeLe § 4 8 BOWSAIS § 3 SRR TSNS Room NO. .icilciaieiessisnnhoismssls shmiss
ROOMEA WITH oo s 555 misimniis 5 55 0o seidis s § 5 SGMTET008 8 § § 8 AISse s & o ool a3 siatesaiare o o o RPN A6 578 SIOINSTOIEIE1S b SAIRIEISTER Sle wrelsfesdiol olajeibiataisials CTolels
DEPARTURE NEW YORK
VIA. R.R. Ta’xj: ............. Train NO. seess s esiees SPACE! 5 3 agmmereis 5 s st Car NO. usies « someiedlo's Date 6/15/ 55
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WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for prian to avoid
> payment of poSe®ge, $300.
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PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK. N. Y.



Nz\MF Bian celalinibeon AP nLon R ol BRI Sel
ADDRESS ..220 Ave. B., Nev York, MY, .

| AT E WP SR
TO: Officer-In-Charge,

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely, ~
(Signed) % 971"/7"*"’/% ?;é‘o

RPB—7-22-30—5M



QM 293 A-M
Baggio, Michael Septenber 16, 1933

Mrs, Antonio Baggio,
220 Avenue B,

New York City.
Dear Madam:

In compliance with your request of Soptember
1l4th, as to the address of Mrs. Anna Mazzalo, you are
advised the records of this office show Mrs, Mazzalo's
address ss 97 Chrystie Street, New York City.

For The Quartermaster Genoeral:

Very truly yours,

R. E, SHTANNON,
Ouptain, Qs Mes Corps,
bb Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE TO AVOID
TADTN PAYMERTOFPOSTAGE $300 "
‘OFFICIAL BUSINESS /(\‘{C”t’/r £
',/\\ 7N aaz e
Li)QEp 4 TR e
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THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL,

WASHINGTON, D. C.
Wmorial Branch

£



_Pres. Hardine / Pyt. Mjcheel Baggio

“}i‘;ﬁ-’ss c ® / @

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Antonio Baggio.
(Name)

A2

(Town or City) (State)

U S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING oFFICE: 1032 95463
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTORN

in REPLY REFER TOo QM 293 A-C

: March 23, 1933,
Baggio, Michael MA M ;

Mrs. Antonio Bagglo,
220 Ave, B,
New York City, N. Ye

Dear Madam:

With reference to previous correspondence
on this subject, you are informed that your passport
has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ship.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

: R. E. SHANNON,
kw Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



® ¢

PLEASE FILL IN THE IN® O?ﬁ’”TOF CALIED FCR BELOW,
AND MAIL TS IETEER DROMPENY IN THD ffLLOQAD

TIVELOYT IanJ.MA)U¢~Qb NO FOSDAGE.
Baggio, Michael (MA)
Baggio, Mrs, Antonio

?434) 237 Avenue B

New York, New York Co. N.Y.

Guartormster General, President Harding May 17th

Washington, De Ce

In the blank spacc below you will find the name,

o

address, and relationsihip to me, of the person in the United

States whom I desire to be motificd in case I become
seriously ill or other emergency arises while I am moking

the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by tle Act of Congress

approved llarch 2, 1929.

P Py [S ez zen
% 77 I 4

Narfie
D AS Ot ye. 97?%@

Lddress

_/a¥>e=a—\,, ../.ﬁo-;/\—

Relationship

Very truly yours,

o 1“ 7

/MY\/;, %M%/;g,ifié)
\\)E U\“' ‘v’\ Your name cv

’"z’ JAN 31 1933
v o N ARG Ao 1802, %,
L & R DIV 5
- Mlﬁma§y' L8 Your addross ¢
”M.q...,,_.,—'

31/812



IF YOU DESIRE .’I‘OPOVER ON YOUR RETUEN FROM EU‘E PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY THE PARAGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNITED STATES", .ON

PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE.

Baggio, Michael (1A)
Baggio, krs,s Antonio

217 Avenue B
New York, New York Cos N.Y.

President Harding May 17th
Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. C.
Sir:

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shown after the name of the town. If these

stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I go desire.

Cities where I desire to stdpover: No. of days

| Very truly yours, ,  i
"““f"s;n‘
R Ly sk f B
(Your nan€)¢ ¥

,/ﬁ  ;2\~;K,¢9 S~ A~ ﬂzs, :?7,‘;kf¢ c,

| (Your address) 272;{;



- IMMEDIATE ACTION

IN REPLY QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

REFER TO
Baggio, Michael (IMA) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

é’;:'* e ECE Al October 12, 1932,
lirs. Antonio Baggio, s Rea

217 Avenue B,
New York NY

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, t0 meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. 'This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure c¢f comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pilgrimage.

During July and September of this year, inquiries were addressed
to you as to whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Europe.
To these inquiries no reply has been received from you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advanse. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time 'to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space ¥ £ /5., thus
éii

indicating whether or not you desire to make the pil mage during 1933
and sign your name here %4 Qm @téizﬁgﬁ . Use the enclosed
envelope, which requires fio postage, and re this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no»wdrgbgiugzgh
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration ofa loved (e
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessar‘wPreﬁiﬁiiian“

for those of them who wish to take advantage of the pr;

For The Quartermaster General,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,

. M. C. Form 356 (0Old Form 493) 3
Ax%roved December 1, 19 Agsistant.

s—8is OFO

IMMEDIATE ACTION



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Wi e nerbn Té oM 293 A-M
Baggioc Michasd (MA) July 7, 1982

- M Antonio Baggio
217 Jve B
How York W X

- Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

" Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act.. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
dooes not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
muat be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in.the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this pffice promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHQULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)_ RN A




e e e

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO _Q_B_‘ 293 A-M

Pargio, Nichael (i+A) M .. September 28, 1931 od

Mres. Antonlo Peggle,
217 Aves Ba,
New York, N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
bsen received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
male accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
rname, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

i;' Do ybﬁ desire to make a pllgrimege:

in 1932?
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign heré

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"Q,QS“AM

Baggio, Michael Py, (Med) Me July 9, 1981,

irss Antondo Bapggio,
217 Ave. B.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329 B Pl
Write ansﬁe;yﬁZ:;

Sign here

_—,




WAR PEPARTMENT

‘OFFICE OF THE. QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N 'mepLy rerer To QM 203 A-C

Bagglo; ?.’ichnoi - 1232 M ‘ »
June:«18, 1830

Mra. Antondo. Bagzio
217 Avenue N
Now Yok, ¥« Y,

Dear Madam:

_ Arrahgements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

, To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva,-
tions for steamsghip transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this, office not later than August 1lst of this:
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
quastion.

As goon as you have answered the question, pléase sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant.

DO .YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _ . . . ..
(Write answer here)

(Sign hers)




Roosevelt

6/21/%0 0 '@
o e

1232

I Aeclon the invitation extended

(Accept or decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Antonio Baggio

(Name)

217 Avenue B, New York, N. Y. County, New YorK..

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1920
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

' N repLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Bagpio, Michasl  1232=M April 11, 1530

s Antonio Baggio;
L2XT Avenue B,

Bow York, l. X.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on June 21, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
gignifying whether or not you accept the invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 3, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgigtant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOIN .

iN repLY refer o QM 293 A-C October 7 , 1929.
Baggio, Michael, 1232 U

Mrs. Antonio Baggio,
217 Avenue B,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gerviee at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary eéxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pllg;{mage if “évlighivble‘?' (Yes) l,(]egtwm}

2, Do you desire to make the ?ilgriﬁééeA s
in the calendar year 19309 _ (Yes) Y€E W)

3. Have you at any timé made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- ;

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested?

A

4 X/
! W,

<,
b o

& AN X
4, Please give your age and stgte)gﬁ Healtirmy -
c 7Y SO

(No) A4V
7

Age«(‘/ﬁealth W
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

ifa» rf,ffw*figg ;;3 English - (Yes)
5. What language do you speaﬁ?'“ b A ,f;f Other language

_(Specify language spoken)

. o " [ \ \ \'
For The Quartermaster General, >

Very truly yours,

N N eavorad
Encl, ~ (JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, @, M, Corps,

Envelope Agsistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—-C

Beggio, Michael August 30, 1829,
1232

Mr, Antonio Baggio,
217 Ave, B. 9
New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 28, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers 10 the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? ‘

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who 220
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, /9Zcizgjic_
mother thru adoption, or any -other woman {

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

PR e
et e e g i - - St SRR

3 If survived by a widow or mother dGes-ghe; v/4¢2;/
desire to make the pilgri@gggg,. : BOAY
o ik 0 5 R ERIEL R
For The Quartermaster;Generalz..
Vely' truly yours, T $
. 3 { /r i N . 4
2 Incls. 3 JJOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress 1§ » Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY &%?%?WMI-C 28
June , 1929.

Mr. Antonio Baggio,
217 Ave. B,
Wew York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiera, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries"®.

Privatxhﬁlfﬂ§8{d3a§&13§iCo9ff1°225§ﬂ"1£??§ YRYs8 et nf2 kb8 nBE the

1§§Eerred in the Msuse-Argonns Amer. Cty., Romegne-sous-dontfaucon, liguse ,
aANce .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who 18 entitled under the provisione of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ie particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow®. If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Bnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, §. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QM 293 A~M
Baggio, Michael , Septenber 16, 1933

Mrs. Antonio Baggio,
220 Avenue B,

Now York City.
Dear lhd.mx

In cempliance with your request of September
14th, as to the address of Mrs. Anme Mazzalo, you are
advised the records of this office show Mre, Mazralo's
address as 97 Chrystie Street, New York City.

For The Quartornaster Genoral:

Very truly yours,

03

R. E. SHANNQON,
Captain, Qs Me Corps;
Assigtent ,

0QMG M&R BR

1933 SEP-15- PN




QM 293 A=M
Baggio, Michael (MA)

June 28, 1983,

4+ Lo DoWTRT
Wjor Gemeral,
The Guartermsster General.

PREPPES R Pt At ) e USRI R e Y



0147

WAR DEPARTMENT
_T OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

'~ rEPLY rEFer o QM 293 A-M

!

Bagglo, Michael, Pvé,

Go. I, 128th Inf, June 28, 1938 "

Mrs, Margaret Baggio,
220 Avenue B,
New York City, N, Y,

Dear Madam:

In compliance with your recent request,
instructions have bgen igsued to forward you a
flag in honor of the above named decedent, pro-

vided a flag has not previously been furnished

for him.
For The Quartermaster General,

S; Very truly yours,
o o
o o
=i

o
: = JAS, H, LAUBACH,

Lt, OOIMOI. Q.H.corpl.

- Assistent,
. §
coémxs%omm OFFICERT Washingtem Quartermaster lepot,

e

o

WITH INSTRUCTIONS TO FUSRNISH FLAG,
HAB



MATHILDA BURLING, PresipeNt - ki
9575 - 114th Street, Richmond Hill, N. Y.

Ameriran Gnld Star Mothers

OF THE WORLD WAR, INC,

NEW YORK STATE

A
b ¢

Headquarters: Pennsylvania Hotel, Seventh Avenue and 33rd Street, New York City

Quarter Master General
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sir:

I have been informed that I am entitled to an American flag from the Government in memory of

P R
D
my beloved /’iO’V\/ Name of Deceased %M o— -

SON OR DAUGHTER

S o ST e b

Address of Deceased 7 2.0 a/l»—gﬁ ﬁ % gz; ; ﬁ %

NUMBER STREET® statf '

Army, Navy, Marine /2.8 / M/Z \3 2= A[O ) s
Stationed at W j@/ﬁhu / / ‘%
iy

Lost at Sea Among the Missing Or Unknown

Place and Date of Death /j}_ﬂ,@—;ﬂ/,w( /Qﬁ 22./9 /}
7 s o E

Where Buried (-M
Name of Mother @ O

Address 2 2.0 @Jg y @ ﬁ, %
o st Lf R R

I will be very grateful if same will be forwarded to me.

Respectfully yours,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Baggio, kichael = MA M

jirs. ‘Antonio Baggio,
220 Ave. B,
New. York City, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

March 23, 1933.

With reference to previous correspondence

on this subject, you are informed that your passport

has been received and will be delivered to you aboard

ﬁg' ship.
Y Q
5 ar 4a For The Quartermaster General,
Fang Q: Very truly yours,
y 3 ;k' R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A-M

Sept. 65 1932,
Baggio, Michasl (MA) L

Mrs, Antonio Baggie,
817 Avos B,

Q4 g

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has besn received.

e In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
méde accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in.the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 19332 (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCT WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Assistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT I ’

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 2083 A-M

Baggio Niohael (HA) July 7, 1932

~~Mrs Anbonio Daggio
217 ive B
New York W .Y

Dear Madam:

The ‘Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
‘pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceasgsed members of the American foxces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations Ffor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Agsisgtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

~ (Write answer here)

(Sign here)




. ‘«

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFPICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO 293 A-M
D&bia, Hichael (?1‘*1.).) M september 28’ 1933 ed

Mrs., /Antonieo Daggio,
217 Aves Bs,
New York,; N, Y.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to previous correspondence relative to the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930. To date information has not
been received as to whether or not you desire to make a pilgrimage during
the summer months of 1932, in honor of the deceased veteran named above.

In order that the records may be complete, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name, and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1L Dd you-de;ife io'mékéra pllgrimage

in 19327
2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4, What other language do you speak?

Signnhere

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM—EQS""AM

Baggio, Michael = Pvo, (li-A) Me ' July 9, 1981,

Mrs. Antonio Bagglo,
217 Ave, B,
N“ York' R. Y‘

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
~during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.
o To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must bé’made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is qnpref§re desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of théfwords "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

L_ J

ﬁ? soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932% AL WL N
Write answer here

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

{N REPLY REFER Tojljjgs A—-C |
Baggio, Michael = Pvt.’ [1232-M “April 2, 1931

Mrs. Antonio Baggio,
217 Aves B, '
Noew York. Ne Yo

Deaf Madam:

Your attention 1s invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age ;
health. Condition of Health

4. Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

- X
- T .
= eFor The Quartermaster General,
S
e ‘2;, Very truly yours,
3 X pof
,‘5:_" s A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosufes: % Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelong Asaistant.
Act

Amendment



e 293 A-M Detober 10, 1030

sggio, Micheel Pyt 1232 M

¥rs. Antonio Baggio
217 Avenue B
Mew York City

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
dzte relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the g iner
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be
completed for conducting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed cnvelope which

requirecs no postage.

l. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2e Do you dosire to make tho pilgrimage

in the calendar yeoar 193172

Age

3.  Please give your age and state your
Concdition of health

hoalth.

4, Do _you sneal English?

5. What other laneguace do you sveak? oo Ll o

<y
For The Quartermaster General:

L/ Very truly yours,

<X

®, 4. D, HUGHES,
Encls: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Aot : Assistant,
rAmendment
Envelope
30/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_EE 295 A-C

Baggio, Michael - 1232 M
il June 18, 1930

Mrs. Antonio Bagglo
217 Avenue B
Bew York, N. Y.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommpdations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportaticn required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assist.ant,i

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 ) e
(Write answer here)

{Sign hers}



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Baggio, Michael  1232-U April 11, 1830

s Antonio Baggio,

1 . . &6
«l7 avenue B,

B LL0Y 1
MOW Ju-h‘f':, e f.

Dear Madam:

R The records of this office show that you
have not accepted or declined the invitation extend-
ed you to make a pilgrimage to Europe under the
provisions of the Act of March 2, 1929, sailing on
the "Roosevelt" on June 21, 1930.

In order that arrangements may be com-
pleted for the pilgrimage, it is imperative that
you complete the card enclosed with the invitation
signifying whether or not you accept the ‘invitation
and return the same to this office.

In the event no reply is received from
you before May 3, 1930, the invitation will be
automatically cancelled.

Should you desire to make the pilgrimage
at a later date, it is requested that you advise
this office to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In repily refor to QM 293 A-C

Pageio, MicHadl 1237 ) gl March 25, 1570

¥r&. Antonio Baggio,
Déar MAdEE Be
Vew York, New York, o v
This letter, which contains general information regarding the :
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, is being sent to each mother and
widow who has expressed a desire to make the Pilgrina;e during the 1
calendar year 1930., The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a ¢opy of which is enclosed here~.
with. In addition to the information shown in the regulations, the ' . . =
following explains in detail some of the most important things connected
with the pilgrimages ' N " : i 4, oy
¥ dad Formal invitations are, being extended to each movher and widow
who has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930, In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to tho womsn from the severel states are issued is hased on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month ago, Inclosed with each
invitetion is g card for acknowlcéguent and it is quite important that
yoy accept or decline this invisation promptly in order that the neces-
sary railroad, stéamship and hotol reservations may be arraaged. The
government will defray all the necessary expenses of the pilgrimage,
including railrosad fere, hotel accormodations, steamship fare and al] .
other incidental expenses. It will no* provide amytaing other than the .
necessary expenses so that you should bring with you such funds as you
may desire to use for making small purchases and for other uses distinet-
ly of a personal nature. ' '

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association which assurcs us the united support and coopcration of all of.
the railroads in the . United States in handling the movement to and from
New York City. The local ticket agent will secure your railroad and
slecper ticked and will make the necessary pullman resérvations. BNefore
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient to
pay for your meals apd:other travelling expenses while enroute o Now
Yorks Your railroad ticket will provide for & round trip from your home
to New Ybrk and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New York office will collect the return trip stub and heold it until
your return to New York from Buropé.

Upow arrival in New York, you will be met by an army officer

\ 30/994/ -'lw




and cscorted to a first slass hotel where reservasions have boen made, -
The duration of your stay in Now York will be from 24 to 48 hours, At

the proper time, you will be escorted to the steamship upon which passage

has becn.cngaged for Murope, ':All of the women making this trip will be
provided with csbin class accommodations abcard steamers which mecans that
from two wu four will be wuartered in the same statcroon. If you have
any fricnd that you would like to be quartered with we will cndeavor to
arrengc it if you will cormunicate with this office,

" The ocean voyage will last about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France, each party will be met by oTficers cspecially
detailed for the purpose and teken in a spacial train to Paris vhere
Tirst class hotel accommodations have been rescrved, The, first day in
Paris will be a day of rest. On the 24 day, the women of ea-h party
will place a wrecth on the tomb of the Freach unknown soidicr, In the
afternocn thers vill be a rcception in which tho Frdneh-war mbthors:
-govornment officials, and prominent eivilians will¥garticipate.  The
follovwing morning thc groups going to the differcnt ébmetcries will lecave
Paris, travelling in mobox. ousscs, and procced to the cometorics where
‘they will remaian for about 7 days, Twenty--five women will be assignecd
to cach bus and an army officer will have chargo of the bus. The
itinerarics tc and from the cometerics and the- Raily itincriries while at
the cemcteries have bogn varied so as to take ir points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlerields wherc American” froops
werc cngaged, Upon return to Paris, each party will remain’ for ahout
5 days and during this time an’ opportunity will bo giveny}qvéeq;bhe.points
of historical intcrest in Paris and vicinitye. The.thirCLdurqtibn of
your. stay in Europe will be 14 days, and the itiner&rics have Been soy .
arranged that cach day will be provided for. "Excepplin'§é§eg6£_illnessf
or other unavoidable causc it will not be possible foy any morian making

- the pilgrimage to remain in Europs for a longer period than 14 days nor *
to leave the party with vhich she is travelling unless she is prépafedgto d
pay all of her expenscs aftor lcaying tho party sinde the Act of gongress

authorizing the pilgrimaao spdeifically states thgt'tholgove:pment‘Shhll
not pay the exponses of any woman who willfully leavcs her Q&rty,

Upon return to the United States each ship will be met-in Now
York City by army officers who will escort the mothers and widows to the
trains vhich will take them home.  Before leaving New York each woman
- will/be provided with her return railroad ticket, a slceping car ticket
‘and funds 16 cover the cost of meals and ‘other trayclling eXpenses,

/ officers are being used as guides and escorts throughout
this entire movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
see that proper care is taken of the women who are ontrustodito-their
charge,  Arrangemcnts have beecn made for taking care of yomen who may
¥e taken sick éuring the pilgrimage and also to care for the remains of
any-who may die and provision has boen made for returning the Témains of
any who may die’_to__thei’:g, homes, . It is esscntial that each woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartoimuster General with an emeTgency address
of some relative 6F friend to be notificd in the event of an emergency,
Modicgl eare will be provided by civilian agencios:  If such care ie
nee@od in New York City it will be furnished by the hotal physiciang op

zo/ém/ - B ow



o ikl N £ Y
by local hospltalg. Aboard Shlp, medlcal care w1ll be brovided by Shel’
shipfs doctors and in Paris arrangements havé been made with: the Americen
Hospital for. the hoqyltallzatlon and treatment of any women who' mey- need
it. In adcition t6 this," s&x doctors of {the regu]qr army will be “on: duxy
throughout the pllgrlmage. W ong s, S TR
¥ 0w

Baggage w1ll be llﬂlted,to fot to exceed: two pieces o~.hand taggage
and the articles taken shou&d‘be such as will be.required for a trip of
. about one month, ' Laundry service can.be obtalned in New York and Paris.
Since the climate of" Europé is. much colder tham, that of the United States,
each woman should prov1de‘herself ‘with - suff101ent warm clothing to! stand
the motor bus trip and the’ vis1t to ‘the cemoter;es..

e

ulnce it.ig negessary for thls o;flce "ta; mahe all reservations for
your accommodations %nroughout thls pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will mako prompt reply +6 any comuunications received: from
this offices : .

For The Quartermaster Generals

Veryltruly TOUrsS,

A
gy
ié 5

A, D, 'HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

30/99¢/ : “Fe




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUAR.YERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
I REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
3&8819, Michael, 1232 M

Mrs. Anténio Baggio,
217 Avenue B,
New York, W. Y.

' Dear Madam:

October 7 j_1929,

¢ The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military of naval service at any time between

. April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaing are now interred in such cemse -

teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimagés are to be paid Dby the -United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and.
submit the resulte of such investigation in ‘a report to Congress not later - than
December 15, 1929.  The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
aumber: of mothers and widows entitled to meke the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to meke the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made. !

I order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 16ft therefor and return the letter to this.
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

.-1; Do you desire to make this piiérimage if eligible? | (Yes) (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage =
in the calendar year 1930%? . . . - =© s (Yes) (No)
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
~ tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

4. Pleage give your age and state of health.

5. What language do you speak?

PR

Age Health
(Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl.
Act
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M, Corps,

Asaistant,



Dup.
Bagzio, ilichael 1,098,660

(Surname.) I (Christian name in full.) E (Army serial number.)

Pyte.  Co. X 128th Inf.

(Rank and organization.)
‘ . g : 7 27/ 7e o b AR
State your relationship to the deceased

e

Do you desire the remains brought to’the United States?

_-—(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United Stafes, do you

wish them interred in a national cemefery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-

tion below as to where they should besent: . —

" (Name of person to re(~n;\'(: rema‘ns.) P (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
e i MRS R LORSOR R T B, I - e S AT b e DR
(Number and street.) {City or town.) . (State.)

D2 Deeoy 2l et

A (Sign here) . # \4 > ¢
4///&( SR P

/(Nu;:uber‘ treet or rural route.) (City, town, or pos!/ﬁ‘lce.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this .

3—6713
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' WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO‘ QM 293 A-C

Baz‘io. mchﬂ.l b , I\\l[},’“ﬂt 30’ 1929.
3232 -

-.Hf. Antonio Baggio,
217 AVo.o Ba.
Yeow York. H. Yo

Deear Sirt

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datead 3nno 28, lgzgnmking inguiry
concerning .the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gservice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascartaining the number of mothers and widows:who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their. sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enelosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
hag not since remarried? If so, give her
complete addrees:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, aceord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. 1f survived by a widow or mother does she
deslre to make the pilgrimage°_

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls: JOHN T. HARRIS,

Aect of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT Q
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEH‘

WASHINGTON

N repLy rerem to QM 293 A-C
Baggio, lichael ' ' June pg ., 1929.

Mr. Antonmio Baggilo,
217 Ave. B,
New York, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act *To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimagze to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that yoﬁ are the father of the

late private Michsel Baggio, Co. I, 128th Inf., whose remains are now

;:terred in the Meuse-Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous-iontfszucon, lguse,
ances

Will you please advise thies office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requiree

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
BEnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



In reply refer to:
293 C-R

Jume 19, 1923,

lire Antonio Baggio,
217 Avae By,
Now York Clity, HeY.
Dear Sir:

The (‘uarterma_,te,r General desires that u be i that
Private uichm]i fo, ¥ rg. %8

the permanent grave
Infantry, is Grave 27, Row 22, Block B, lipuse-Argomne Amer isan Cemetery,

Ropogne~sous~dant fancon (leuse)}, Francee

This is one of the permanent'American'military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Europe, Each grave will be
marked by a headstons of white marhle, of suitﬂLls‘design, with
name, rank, division, organization, daté of soldier's death and State
from which he came., The headstones will be placed at 411 graves in
connection with the improvenent work now in progress, as esoon as
.poésiblg and without weiting for special action or request on the
part of relatives. |
In effecting removal, the utmost care and re?erence were
" exacted and more than willinzly accorded by those performing-this

sacred duty, . The grave of m]{e,ﬁ\ ceasnd vn,ll be perpetually main-

«g®.

b ‘Qw
tainad by this Covernment in & marmer éfi‘b‘b-lﬂg 'the last resting
place of. our heroes, 4}” "p
‘ 9f
1 Ver; ty} yours,
- “*%’
o T

B o ﬂi.? J. Cenner,
) < hesis t:mt
23 /236 /ARK



G.R.S. Fo.qo, 16 ’ @ : ' ‘_ce TG s T

Date 10th lLiay 1919.

REPO0RT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. ey

,/;j )
Remains of: : 4
Name: BAGGIE, liichael " Number: 1098060
(Braggio) ; _
Rank: Unkn : Orzanization: Unkn
Disinterment and Reburial made by Graup ' Unit
Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
1740 Aprdil 1919, ' Isolated Grave ROUAGHE LEUSE :
Map 35 HE E 30745 N .284.8
. —
A o }
Reburied in: ve complete loc 1on) ) ¢ ) .
ie (Date) in: Give comp / & 5
{ [ aa ‘—m" “‘,‘..‘.’ g
17th April 1919, grave #92, Sect 20, Flot 2 Nv.\‘“““‘*‘*‘*““ww-*-m’-“’f’“

Argonne American Cemetery No 1232

PDALIA T ITLTTOR WMan ZR T N e - roer o0A O
.».EULA;.‘\}.'VJ‘J AEUos .&.L&_}_J Ub NE E UOGQ].U N 28487

Report as to nature of orizinal burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

Buried in aniform Body badly decomposed

Was one identificdtion tag found upon the body? TYes f
a*
What other means of identification were found on the body? None ,*“
Ve ket 1o
N

Note: <4

If uvon disintierment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G,0, 170, G.,H. 2, 1918.,
after being carefully examined for clues to identity in dOubtful cases, nobation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Serv1¢e.

R.H. ROSENTHA:

D -.C.U.s. A
G.0. Group Unlt_

Supervised by: _ ILt., H. L. Strong

He O'K
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y . e @, @

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

\;;m\ Fide# 50754
I. Location InpExX CARD: {Ao < ’ i "
A rs 3 A Al /
(@) Name ___}?;':L_(;}_f.?_(_)__’_-_I_'f_l__q_f.lf?_'_e_'} _____________________ ~’__Ser. No. .._.1098660 ;
'-' Ry TYP hmp
(6)R ety 4% EXE s abipns Organization Co. \}_\._":_I___Z,8tn Iﬂi__f el
¢ 7 CKR..{I- </
(¢) Date of death ________;1:9:_]:_@.'_'_:!'_@ ______ (@) Cause of death ____ E/A
II. ReeisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
) Crm it e ROl I Elons S Seend ~Duhu. ) TYp. D
(8) Emerg. Address Jirs. largrette Baggio,(mother) 217 Ave.B, llew YorkCity
/ /

II1. Files of/séléi/e{s dying from contagious diseases _/__/_./__Z_/_.[____ T CRR WO
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt ... FLAV o
Z/ L ] ’ ot

(@) Name _ ./ &-wd A 4. (bl Relafionship T AAMLA—
X, «‘?"r’//,f . 4 A Y (
(¢) Address e =g A A4 : ﬁ P 2 0% AN SO (O, N
(@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.7 _______ L0 Vo bk e T SRR I
(e)WTosbetinterrediin¥NationallCemetorytin S Natisea S S e s o e
(ff Shippinghinstructionsiiponsarrivaltofibod yany RS NNeSes s i i T TIRSnie i
(g)¥Dispositionnstructions im0 tAbrouzhsto RIS st NS S I N
Examiner’s Initials . £ LN Dateri sl o 50 ThHETV e A0 Mo2f
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows communication from _______________ 3 it
tolagton S0 EOR AT RO G VT ATNNNTY 0 o PORTS ST ;- dated e oM b, b0 b b WSV, L CNEE S EESINE
confirming request in Par. IV., item.______________ ) above,lor requesting that 2 I NCRIEE UL TS DR
Examiner’s Initials ZA.0. %t DatieSeborin: b b ] voihs o , 192
VL. G. R. S. Frues; CorrEsPoNDENOE—shows ad follows: obiisms n b b v 0 iy o
\4“_ ———————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
N\

(@) o@f&;@ﬁbﬁ'm@mog referred 608
‘W, Examiner's Initials £ TIT A Datio . a0\ AUCR , 192 (
COUNTRY CemETERY No. 1‘53‘2"80 ____________ Slarm«;crp‘??g7 _11 ____________ . \--

8 LT ORI oy . Yoo MO

§ Yoot ;




APR &8 1921 s

cable on ____

O @M e et T T , 192

"""""" AERSTE TI2) K G SRS TN R T L R B
Kf“ 22— Par. 2 Not te be returncd : U

Y REMARKS

LRI e R e e e e e



G.R.S. FORM #114—A. l : STATION. o Romeene 1232 .
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE_ Peb 14 1928

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT Ime. - COMPARATIVE REPORT "y g
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. . Discrepancy found upoﬁ exhumation’of body
1. Name BAGGIO, Michael - 10. Name _ L e A
2 ANol 028660 UM L i 1 PN U et o T ST
3 ¢ RET T ekt I ORNPER i iy S 1 NN RETIRA o 0w 850 by end . A0 e b1 S ST B S |
4. org .9?_:_‘(.»:__}:"‘_‘?_'??‘__._*}‘_{' __________________________ T IOT g S 0 i o B
I AN D P e B o b SRS 1L T el G P R D
SO e O IR TN | e (ID)EDIB Npne il i SRS
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
AN G avo BN OS2 RIS o C I 20 N RN 1581 GravelNo e e LI SolCAT IR i
SN0 Tl ROW: gl i s W 16, BLotE, i A S e ROWi st SR, 1
OL AR En e i N e _ 17. - NOBA Dok a3, LT
18. Cemetery Meuse Argonne American, 19. Commune or town Bomagne/s/Montfaucon,
20. Dept. or County | Meuse, 21 G oG Ty R E?che? ______
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. REGR, 008069, mh it 107 A IR b1 AN Tl
25 Disinterred (Date) ¥eb 14 1922 By C VRBussell . . 1. .
24,

25.

o Slgnature Jun1or Technical Assistant

>

PREPARATION J L White '

/
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Badly decomposed feat ures uarecognizable

e U e e

27. Condition of body

28. Nature of burial Uy Uniform burlem pine box

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
guoted above? None




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box@Nela L C=22291' S8l

32. Designation of body:

Nameldd NMichael (BAGGION T g P L. . Serial No._ _____ 1098660 ...__. '
Bankws s BVl 1|0 e vt T R OTganiizatdong | SN oD Sl 26 6T LSS

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)""_gﬂ_gfﬁ_}??é _____________ By G ¥V mussedl
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducte
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report
is correct. \/
Signature of ol MaEhEEBEe.. - f A\ AL NG T e I e TEAS R AN
R Richgr :
361 bR o mATI AR el 20 WD e A Gl o o b (N g g8 1\ S TOL D Wl D ditiweill ) el e Bl e Ll e
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) _ Feb 14 19Yee QB siaiadin
To point of Concentration ____ Morgue Romagne /__ ______________________
L OB (Name )
Convoyer________ W Boyeds, 0 Signature Shipping Offlcer‘ﬁ[ AL A
G F Span (Zwt /QIC
38, Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: DBate . .. /A° . .~ ..
By G.R.S. Representatlve:ﬂ. _____ e B e
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date .. . __ FJ#?; ______________________
. : 'v ;:(':':
To Permanent Cemetery T b O VO S MG Vel 16 A T . i T i Y
(Name ) Iy !
CONVOY@T Mt it I RN N NN Ve SignatnreMSHI poINWEE T CORE Joalis T Josis | ULk
40 3RecaTved DA eN ia T L e ;;;f;;“$wﬂuﬁ_"""_"",““"-“;; _____________
G.R.S. Representative “0-“,"“-"n_”-"¥l““_k _________ e i L oty Dl ot e M g
41. Re inte}'red:---.L’,g;;ge-.A.rgc,um-Cty.-1232--F‘br-l'iflM—---—--«--‘-~-«—-—----»-——----‘--‘-‘*-------------- :
(Date) .
42 . ' ArayauNORISNY LSl faon TN Conan il b, e e sd 00 LR BeCHIoN MY walll b g S

aiv,



SO

‘ Concentration. .

homagne 1252.

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A Place
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pate Fev 14, 1922, )t
1. REMAINS OF ... BAGGIQ, Michaele . ... - SERIAL NUMBER . . 1098660-. .....
RANK .. PYto . .. ORGANIZATION .. .. COe Be 128th Inf,
2. Disinterred (date) : : I'rom (give complete location) :
Feb 14, 1922 gr 92, sec 20, plot 2, Ctye 12526
By : Group . . 1 Unit 8¢ 1
.‘; Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) A

...... ... Mguse. Argonne. Cty 1232 Feb 14 1922 Cr 27 Bl B o Row 22 =~ = =
: Unlined Caskets
B G011 D S Raburials. . ... Unit y f v . Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon Adisinterment :

__wooden box and burfap and U.S. uniforu, body decomposed, unrecognizable.

5. () Identification tags: Buried with body ?... . ye@8s . On grave marker? ... Y€8e
J te

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

body tag agrees with records.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

() Height (actual measurement).  mpossible to determine.

(b)) Weight (estimated) do

(C)HaIr=—Colop i S lesd B Y Flenitn 'oiide
QUARTIEREIN iy 4 e i e
Characteristics . .. _do

(d) Hair on fdeeraUal ORI AR F ey B dao
HoCabionii ., i st DA L N
Quantity al AT f 40

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) ... LB
¢ a6 e

22 23242526 97

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) .S

% «W none visiblee.

7. Disinterment A ;7 Z S
Smer ViSO ’/ Ll N e e T L L A pprovied Nl 2
.:}j.ﬁuuen?" e (Titld). .
8. Rehurial /rf/%/(//-.« |
s a7 ST //47 N "
S[lp('}‘\']ﬂ(‘(] h\ 2 A L*//. :’5{;&_/ A ppPO\'O(l . Dy ...N:;: 2
WOBI ,sheild Agﬁ @mm lst Lt,? Q’ﬁfj’(:?




» ®

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. [6-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is 1o be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification

on body. :
1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and organization,and by wohm disinterred and reburied.
9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. i

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how 1’el)unal was made—in casl\et wooden hox, etc.

4. State to what degree dec Olll[)o\lthn has prowe\sed whether recognition is possible, dnd how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (@) State whether identilication tags were found buried with ])ody and on grave marker
by reporting ¢ Yes ” or: ¢ No " '5' '

7 i

(b) State whether or not l))d\ appears to have been a ho\pltal case. Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, lot’i,eﬂs, anoney-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all' informationr “Wwhich is thought might

\J
be of use inidentifying the body, other than that tabulated undeér yIten;t\‘o 6.

ctly as the
y important
be filled in
n the chart.

6. Give all information as to body description anl dental char as )}I‘!arh c
condmon of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the ﬁ)od\ (le“c.t’lptlon are
and shoudl be very (omplote The dental chart is also very mlp@rta’nt and sho
with great care, There are 32teeth to he accounted for, as showr<by @ numbe S
Beginning at 1he middle line in both upper and lower jaws, th t’e th are arranged/symmetrically
on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or sz’m s_(tg J fid teeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examin: flOI‘l should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic - conditions : Lost™ teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH .. . . All teeth missing through previous
extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . Block in solid the ecrown of tooth (label GOLD CRowN\S
gold, porcelain, or gold and poreelain),
thus 3 } 1

r GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

SILVER FILLING LD FILLING
FILLINGS » (e Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (?)Incl\ in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :

PORCELAIN CROWN
LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Block in solid the crown of tooth (label -
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge)
tllu i

—CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) . ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECAYED
shade in thus :
DENTURES(PLATES) . ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate
retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word ¢ clasp ”

2

7. Show name of person %upervxsmw the disinterment and the name and title of the person
approving same. !
8. Show name of person superyising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving
same.
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i 3

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

S | Pide# 50754
I. LocaTioN INDEX CARD: gy
, (0
o\
& o 2 Y ‘0 .‘\ -
(@) Name . BAGGIO, Miochael Lo Ser. No. OYBEE0
} ; E' 6h. y-o2). & TYP..hmp_-_
(G)FRanks ‘el o - Organiantion gowdy- 3888 Infy [ /371
(c) Date of death _____]10m]l8=]8 ------ (d) Cause of death g/ﬂ ..........................
IT. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. .92 _______ Roﬁ/ilitil/ ______ Rloyy:. .. Keter S LY S—— TYP’hmp’ _________
(b) Emerg. Addressi,lr18 _____ Marprette-Bawato: T Sl [ e S o R 8 e y
irgv Margrette Bagrio,; {wother) 217 Ave.B, Tew Y?:u;fcgi‘t;y
III. Files of /49‘1}1961'8 dying from contagious diseasey_/_/_//_]tf ........................................ CKR. ;3‘7 5
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:
cablofont i Lot Ml JF NN WRe 1. (70 Vil , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by _
letter of transmittal on _____ APB.§--_1921 _________ , 192
dec. 2o- Par. 2 Notio be returned. [ )i e
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., .. APR.16- 192 , 192
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. g , 192
COUNTRY CEMBTERY NO: - iiia il 1 SHEBT NOWtt.o (10 Lol sl NS
G-R, 5. Torm 115 ' e
France 1288~~20 il

(= aif = >/



50 &t

[
; GRAJE LOCAT' » BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE (P g, Ty

/;‘*-)
ARy g /

1) g ).(4 o 1€ 94 le e thot
(Sﬁnmmv) (Number). (Pirst Name and Initials).
WErAy (.Rdnl() if .} ........ EERRREES R (()1g'ln1/at10n) ks

PLACE OF DE \TH ....... ,(l(" ......
. 7 s .';" £
CAUSE OF D]ATH.. 4 ’*" ‘ ety

‘r’ e _‘,4\ St T

PLACE OF B 1@&'}::‘5.—.,_. oo D T e A

(Give (‘omotmy, Town and Departme: ‘r) iﬁfw‘jrnferonce must
specify clearly what map is used (i - C 1

IDENTIFICATION TAGS: <o ) ]
S N 4

Was one buried with body?: Ll G Ay M LT 0, R
, )

stake used as a grave m

Was one fastened to name peg ,01;}
: /]
Tf name unknown and tags npssnm de\cn tion and mfu}\s
s

should be given here: 7 e ma/
CMME. . F‘”ﬁl@hq- o 2y e 22

’@m,uns'r RH;I)‘?{.. HIORD . Lo
> s

— 2

ADDRESS:

M,PORTFD BYM
] 29 f€ X 2 s
WA, LMAKE: g™

Lef )
(Signut"m‘dl:md Rank of Reporting Officer

¥

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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WAR DEPARTNME!
Office of the Quartermaster Gen

FROM: 0,Q.M,G,

CEMETERTIAL DIVISION
Munitions Building
Room

B /PLEASE
r EXPEDI"E
NT \V—f. o,

eral of tk°7ﬁmw

Washington

% R.S. Form 8-W-A-H
2 formation requested of A.G.O.

,N.W.,hanhlngton, 1AV

ile No. Requisition

gm: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemotﬁr%l DlVlblOll) ('$EC‘AL)
To:j The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & E Sts.
Vg%ject Information required f-or G.R.S.

3 3ty
ont 1@01" of all information shown.
T B hamey | BAGGIO g
b. Christian name Michael
¢. Serial Number 1098660
oy Orpanlzatlon Co, I, 128th Inf,
f/’” (CO.E “126th “Inf. )
4 . Rank
OGS O ST

EODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

t is requested that the items checked below be completed,

Request

¢

f. Date of death 709-12-18
g. Cause of death g/
h. Authority (C.0.7)

A Emergency gddress
. .‘\ ! P—, .! LA AN s
Jsee Relationship \ Y
‘ 7 ol / l
DENTAL CHARTS

(S es-Puysical-reportofs
examination prior to f‘hllbtmt,

/

a. Age of enlistment
- a. Strike out teeth missing
b. Color of eyes
BOTAE 5N &, 73, PN 9 AR NG TS
¢c. Color of hair upner right upper left
d. PHeight 1¥djn§ﬂmgerﬂil&ﬂda 87654821123456 78
lower fight lower left
e, Weight ,
f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at_ o 00
enlistment (Qﬁllﬁrﬁﬁur&“ "o brca’m)
b3 7 i
i ; H, L. ROCGEFRS,
‘" juartermaster Gc:nnral, U.S.A.
CW

Ih TERY NO:  1232-See.20
z >
/}?e T NO: 11 15t .
'Y PED BY:
VH,

S/713/1uL

BY: //éf/ y2
H. Jy/%ammﬁﬂ,

L 27/7@»6%/

X
Lieut . Q.K.C,



1. €. R. S. Form No. 1. % ’ - Hq. G. R. S. File
2. Soldier’s No. 1098660 "
3. Braggio Michael .

'I‘own or Commune (in block letters) Department
Sl ORG b ik L el ORI R LR
Grave No. Letter
9. Name Peg? ..... Crol ottle? .....

.‘.hr'c
P

10. Buried with Bod\'

;5 Identific
11. If name u.n no an-l..taos and descnp
- tion. { 74 S 5 y
VIME

.,)»;‘, / 'CO/Y'
,&-‘







Name appears on

18T BURL.CEM

<

(&

v
o' S | ger AN LR
N2 ==
D
15113
vj” )
4
iy
4 o P

For further data see Casualty Files

Jdbracy thurena) (23347



OSPES (Cty, NO. 1282
Sec.2Q case 10 //



GRS Form 12la @ ‘ File No. 50704

‘ CEIETFRIAL DIVISION
RECISTRATION STCTION

May 27, 192le -x3d8uiy

MEMO FOR:
fards Department.

1.

ORCANIZATION (01d)

BRAGGIO, 1098660, Michael Pvte
(Wame)

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made cn the Registra-
tion Card of the above-meniioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessary
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE NO. Date Place F=1A No,
SURNAME Ofig. ' e
SERTAL NUMBER 1st_Reb, D=
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS 2nd Rob. Dw
RANK 3rd Retb, D=

DATE OF BEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double lire f£ill in ONLY the new
<
data and data correccting previous 1nfoxnau10n)

5 X 8 Blue Card Pile #111197 cancelled in favor of White Card File #50754

BAGGIO, Michael.
BY; Margaret Ke MeCarthy

Investigation and Adjustment
(Departient)

5 x 8 card was seunt to file,

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

/\M%

§/1105 /L L






